503907615 07/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3954267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOBY COWE	10/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OWEN MUMFORD LIMITED
Street Address:	BROOK HILL WOODSTOCK OXFORD
City:	OXFORDSHIRE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX20 1TU

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15206001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: lconley@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3003-1214-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENOIT CASTEL
SIGNATURE:	/Benoit Castel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSMT#page1.tif

PATENT 503907615 REEL: 039112 FRAME: 0224

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Toby COWE

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
INJECTOR APPARATUS HAVING A CLUTCH TO INHIBIT FORWARD MOVEMENT OF THI
PLUNGER

nerealter rete	erred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
INJECTOR	RAPPARATUS HAVING A CLUTCH TO INHIBIT FORWARD MOVEMENT OF THE
	PLUNGER
(a)	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on
	October 3, 2012 , Application No. 13/639,167
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
	······································
WHE	REAS, OWEN MUMFORD LIMITED, whose address is Brook Hill Woodstock Oxford
Oxfordshire	OX20 1TU, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of
acquiring the	entire right, title and interest in and to the same,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
and valuable	consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, appli-
cant(s), by the	ese presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and
exclusive righ	t to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and al	patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and be-
hoof, and for	the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which
said patents n	nay be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s)
had this assig	nment and sale not been made.
Applica	ant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trade-
marks to issue	e said United States patents to said assignee(s).
n A	
Date <u>UZ</u>	OCT 2012. (signature) Toby COWF
	(signature) Toby COWE

PATENT REEL: 039112 FRAME: 0225